
Results Kronenberg voorjaar: 15+16 maart 2025 (Judge: Jo Bridge)
Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Suri Intermediate Female Anahi Imogen Alpacafarm Anahi AE Caesar 1st prize 5
Suri Intermediate Female EHA Sunshine Suri HM Khaleesi Alpaca IJsseldelta EHA Sunshine Suri HM Khaleesi 3rd prize 5
Suri Intermediate Female ABC Opacity All Beautiful Coloured Alpacas ABC Opacity 4th prize 5
Suri Intermediate Female ABC Olympia All Beautiful Coloured Alpacas ABC Olympia 5th prize 5
Suri Intermediate Female ABC Odilia All Beautiful Coloured Alpacas ABC Odilia 2nd prize 5
Suri Adult Female In de Puthof Chérie Noir Alpacafarm In de Puthof In de Puthof Chérie Noir 1st prize 1
Suri Junior Male AIJ IJssel Kogge Alpaca IJsseldelta AIJ IJssel Kogge 1st prize 1
Suri Intermediate Male In de Puthof El Sancho Alpacafarm In de Puthof In de Puthof El Sancho 2nd prize 1
Suri Adult Male Anahi Heartbreaker Alpacafarm Anahi Anahi Heartbreaker 1st prize 3
Suri Adult Male Anahi Heartbeat Alpacafarm Anahi Anahi Heartbeat 2nd prize 3
Suri Adult Male EHA Jason Alpaca IJsseldelta EHA Jason 3rd prize 3

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Multi FAL Wild Blossom Farm Alpaca Ligthart Majestic Meadows A Wanted Man 1st prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Multi Brinkzicht Zara Brinkzicht Alpaca's VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 2nd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Multi AK Lynn Alpakuba Stoneleigh Fire Cracker 3rd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Multi AK Tiger Lilly Baclaos Alpaca's VekoFarm Antares 4th prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Multi In de Puthof First Edition Alpacafarm In de Puthof In de Puthof Colordot Casanova 5th prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Multi AANL Rainbow Rosie Alpaca America Colours AANL Naughty Spotty 6th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Multi Vallei Jelly Bean De Vallei Alpacas Ringwood Phantom 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Multi DG Jack DEGO Alpaca's OL Taylor 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Multi AOL O.M.G. Alpacas of the Lowlands AOL Hello 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Multi VB Jasper Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch VB Igor 2nd prize 2

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Appaloosa In de Puthof Finishing Touch Alpacafarm In de Puthof Tienda Molino Limited Edition 1st prize 3
Huacaya Junior Female Appaloosa AE Cookie Alpaca Eiland UBR AE Fred 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Junior Female Appaloosa AE Feline John’s Alpaca Baarle UBR AE Fred 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Female Appaloosa Anahi Ivanna Alpacafarm Anahi Cairn-Leigh Caesar 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Appaloosa LYA Dots Disign Legendary Alpacas Poet's Worker's Pride 1st prize 1
Huacaya Intermediate Male Appaloosa Langeslag Lex Alpaca Langeslag UBR AE Fred 1st prize 1
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Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Grey Quality Line Ruby Alpaca-Osli LYA No Regrets 1st prize 2
Huacaya Junior Female Grey VB Grietje Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch VekoFarm R.Redford 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Female Grey BAM Quilla Bamby Alpaca Farm Tienda Molino Loxely 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Grey AK Karamba Alpakuba OL Taylor 1st prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Grey AE Bounty Alpaca Eiland AA Alpacino 2nd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Grey RKA Malcom Alpaca Resy AWS Aiko 3rd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Grey AO Poenda Alpaca Overveld AWS Aiko 4th prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Grey DG Hunter DEGO Alpaca's AWS Aiko 5th prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Grey Vallei Lays Alpacafarm Vijfheerenlanden AW Bentley 6th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Male Grey AKW Otis Alpaca Krimpenerwaard AA Alpacino 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Grey Forrest Chio Alpaca Forrest OL Constantino 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Adult Male Grey HVB Gun Smoke John’s Alpaca Baarle SPO Genesis 1st prize 2
Huacaya Adult Male Grey Victorie Sjonnie Lingeweide VekoFarm Geronimo 2nd prize 2

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Black OL Roxy Alpaca-Osli OL Taylor 1st prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Black Tienda Molino Rizzo Alpacafarm Tienda Molino Tienda Molino Loxely 2nd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Black Beemden Fleur Alpacafarm De Beemden NZ Black Magic Black Knight 3rd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Black Forrest Smarties Alpaca Forrest Forrest Jim 4th prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Black VB Raveleijn Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch VB Igor 5th prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Black AFBL Nola Alpacafarm Berkense Loop OL Taylor 6th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black Tienda Molino Queen Latifa Alpacafarm Tienda Molino Sunsetestate Kieren 1st prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black Tienda Molino Quincy May Alpacafarm Tienda Molino Tienda Molino Lanzarote 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black AGI Quasar Alpaca Garden Inukshuk VekoFarm Geronimo 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black In de Puthof Everlasting Love Alpacafarm In de Puthof Tienda Molino Loxely 4th prize 4
Huacaya Adult Female Black Tienda Molino Posh Penny Alpacafarm Tienda Molino LYA Nitro 1st prize 1
Huacaya Senior Female Black Tienda Molino Neela Alpacafarm Tienda Molino Inca Knightsbridge 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Black VekoFarm Stravinsky Alpaca Vekofarm AdP Zoran 1st prize 8
Huacaya Junior Male Black AK Lavreijsen Alpakuba OL Taylor 2nd prize 8
Huacaya Junior Male Black LPA Tesoro La Paz Alpacas Tienda Molino Loxely 3rd prize 8
Huacaya Junior Male Black Tienda Molino Rigoletto Alpacafarm Tienda Molino Tienda Molino Loxely 4th prize 8
Huacaya Junior Male Black Beemden Black Beauty Alpacafarm De Beemden AE Jaquinto 5th prize 8
Huacaya Junior Male Black LYA Straight Flush Legendary Alpacas Sunsetestate Kieren 6th prize 8
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black DHA Christian Dior Colour Line Alpacas VekoFarm Avatar 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black RF Vik Alpacafarm River Forelands Waratah Flats Fire Cracker 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Adult Male Black Tienda Molino Pokerface Alpacafarm Tienda Molino Tienda Molino Loxely 1st prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Black JAB Xianter John’s Alpaca Baarle Quality Line Hush-Hush 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Black AOL Nightfall Alpacas of the Lowlands AOL Hello 3rd prize 3
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Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Brown VekoFarm Aretha Alpaca Vekofarm VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 1st prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Brown FAL Zarina Farm Alpaca Ligthart Sunsetestate Zaire 2nd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Brown VekoFarm Lady Gaga Alpaca Krimpenerwaard VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 3rd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Brown Beemden Roos Alpacafarm De Beemden VekoFarm Oregons Merlin 4th prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Brown DWW Indy De Wollige Weide CCNF Man of Peace 5th prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Brown Hilhorst Anouk Hilhorst Alpaca's SPO Hummertime 6th prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Brown a Baclaos Lara Baclaos Alpaca's Stoneleigh Fire Cracker 1st prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Brown a RDA Darling Royal Delight Alpacas Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 2nd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Brown a Quality Line Roulette Alpacafarm Vijfheerenlanden OL Taylor 3rd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Brown a ALV Winnie Alpaca Leker GAL Storm 4th prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Brown a AKW Rosie Alpaca Krimpenerwaard Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 5th prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Brown a AFBL Femme Alpacafarm Berkense Loop VekoFarm Antares 6th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown Vallei Bubblicious De Vallei Alpacas Flanders Costello ET 1st prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown VHA Valerie Alpaca's van het Avontuur VekoFarm Avatar 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown Brinkzicht Zola Brinkzicht Alpaca's VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown LPA Leira La Paz Alpacas VekoFarm Avatar 4th prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown Hill Farm Kate Hill Farm Sunsetestate Ascot 5th prize 5
Huacaya Adult Female Brown Mon Rêve Tindjara Mon Rêve VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 2nd prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Brown VekoFarm Abel Alpaca Vekofarm Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 1st prize 8
Huacaya Junior Male Brown DWW Simba De Wollige Weide Sun Star Timogen 2nd prize 8
Huacaya Junior Male Brown BAM Rocky Bamby Alpaca Farm BAM Kosmo 3rd prize 8
Huacaya Junior Male Brown DG Skills DEGO Alpaca's VekoFarm Antares 4th prize 8
Huacaya Junior Male Brown ABR Shogun Alpacabrammelo ABR A Wanted Warrior 5th prize 8
Huacaya Junior Male Brown LYA Reload Legendary Alpacas Sunsetestate Kieren 6th prize 8
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown AdP Bonfire Alpaca de Parel Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 1st prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown DHA Kylian Alpacafarm de Molen VekoFarm Avatar 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown RDA Chef'Special Royal Delight Alpacas Sunsetestate Kieren 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Brown RF Juma Alpacafarm River Forelands CD Thiago 1st prize 2

3/7



Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn VekoFarm Beyoncé Alpaca Vekofarm VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 1st prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn VekoFarm Amy W. Alpaca Krimpenerwaard AdP Zoran 2nd prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn AdP Camara Alpaca de Parel VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 3rd prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn Forrest Toblerone Alpaca Forrest GAL Storm 4th prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn AKW Chica Alpaca Krimpenerwaard AKW Gabbar 5th prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn VHA Romy Alpaca's van het Avontuur VekoFarm Avatar 6th prize 10
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn AOL Olieke Alpacas of the Lowlands VekoFarm Avatar 1st prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn RF Saga Alpacafarm River Forelands CD Thiago 2nd prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn VekoFarm Linda Alpaca Vekofarm VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 3rd prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn LYA Summer Sun Legendary Alpacas Sunsetestate Kieren 4th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn Hill Farm Khloé Hill Farm FAL Peruvian Jack of Diamonds 5th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn Zaltpaedje Sanne ‘T Zaltpaedje AKW Tango 6th prize 6
Huacaya Adult Female Fawn AE Sunlight Alpacafarm De Beemden AE Jaquinto 1st prize 3
Huacaya Adult Female Fawn AOL Nagini Alpacas of the Lowlands AOL Hello 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Female Fawn RDA Qeaux Qeaux Alpacafarm Vijfheerenlanden Thibet Timotheus 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn OL Manhattan Alpaca-Osli Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 1st prize 10
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Mon Rêve Lennox Mon Rêve AdP Zoran 2nd prize 10
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Mon Rêve Nirvana Mon Rêve Waratah Flats Fire Cracker 3rd prize 10
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn FAL Jack Nicholson Farm Alpaca Ligthart VekoFarm Avatar 4th prize 10
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn ABR Thunder Alpacabrammelo ABR A Wanted Warrior 5th prize 10
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Mon Rêve Ventura Mon Rêve Flanders Falcon ET 6th prize 10
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn Flanders Otis ET Royal Delight Alpacas Flanders Olympus ET 1st prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn VB Kyan Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch VB Igor 2nd prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn LYA Diamond King Legendary Alpacas Sunsetestate Kieren 3rd prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn De Koepelhoeve Rocky Balboa De Koepelhoeve De Koepelhoeve Rafa 4th prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn AOL Oh Boy Alpacas of the Lowlands AOL Hello 5th prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn AGI Quirijn Alpacafarm Vijfheerenlanden Majestic Meadows A Wanted Man 6th prize 7
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn BAM Outlaw Bamby Alpaca Farm BAM Kosmo 1st prize 4
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn LYA Okashi Royal Delight Alpacas Sunsetestate Kieren 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn AO Fender Alpaca Overveld AO Kyle 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn AO Chavy Alpaca Overveld VekoFarm Spirit ET 4th prize 4
Huacaya Senior Male Fawn AGI Go-Tess Navigator Alpaca-Osli Quality Line Go Again 1st prize 1
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Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Lights Brinkzicht Viva la Vida Brinkzicht Alpaca's AdP Zoran 1st prize 4
Huacaya Junior Female Lights AK Babbe Alpakuba Stoneleigh Fire Cracker 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Junior Female Lights LPA Naranja La Paz Alpacas VB Apollo 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Junior Female Lights DG Sava DEGO Alpaca's VekoFarm Antares 4th prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Lights AGI Qian Rosa Alpaca Garden Inukshuk LYA No Regrets 1st prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Lights AO Jada Alpaca Overveld Stoneleigh Fire Cracker 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Lights IDH Maeve Alpacafarm de Molen WEST Commodus ET 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Lights Zaltpaedje Jill 2 ‘T Zaltpaedje AKW Tango 4th prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male Lights AK Jordan Alpakuba AdP Zoran 1st prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Lights VB Moritz Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 2nd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Lights AO Monty Alpaca Overveld AO Tembo 3rd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Lights AdP Casanova Alpaca de Parel Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 4th prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Lights In de Puthof Freestyler Alpacafarm In de Puthof BAM Kosmo 5th prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Lights DG Mellow DEGO Alpaca's VekoFarm Antares 6th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Male Lights LYA Copyright Legendary Alpacas VekoFarm Jandi 1st prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Lights RDA Pharaoh Royal Delight Alpacas Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Lights Brinkzicht Afrojack Brinkzicht Alpaca's Waratah Flats Fire Cracker 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Lights DWW Murkin De Wollige Weide FAL Peruvian Jack of Diamonds 4th prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Lights Hill Farm Billy Hill Farm FAL Peruvian Jack of Diamonds 5th prize 5
Huacaya Adult Male Lights RF Flóki Alpacafarm River Forelands CD Thiago 1st prize 2
Huacaya Adult Male Lights Forrest Brennan Alpaca Forrest Flanders Caïro 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Senior Male Lights AKW Gabbar Alpaca Krimpenerwaard Stoney Meadows Genesis 1st prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female White RF Noga Alpacafarm River Forelands Quality Line Ghost 1st prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female White LYA Sun Twist Skylight Alpacas Lindetrack Gem Twist 2nd prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female White DWW Nala De Wollige Weide Quality Line Ghost 3rd prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female White In de Puthof Fay Fairytaile Alpacafarm In de Puthof Lubosch Land Prof Rebellion 4th prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female White AdP Chaely Alpaca de Parel VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 5th prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female White IDH Lotje Alpacafarm de Molen WEST Commodus ET 6th prize 10
Huacaya Intermediate Female White AANL QueSera Alpaca America AANL Lightning Crashes 1st prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female White AOL Ophelia Alpacas of the Lowlands AOL Hello 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female White AANL Quyrona Alpaca America AANL Kyron Tropikós 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female White Beemden Snowie Alpacahoeve St. Bernardus AE Jaquinto 4th prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male White FAL Zephyr Farm Alpaca Ligthart FAL Titanium 1st prize 11
Huacaya Junior Male White VHL Bassie Alpacafarm Vijfheerenlanden ARNL Hazel Dean 2nd prize 11
Huacaya Junior Male White AK Iceman Baclaos Alpaca's OL Taylor 3rd prize 11
Huacaya Junior Male White ATG Idaho Alpaca 't Goortje LYA Knock-Out 4th prize 11
Huacaya Junior Male White BAM Rambo Bamby Alpaca Farm Quality Line Ghost 5th prize 11
Huacaya Junior Male White FAL Henry Fonda Farm Alpaca Ligthart FAL Titanium 6th prize 11
Huacaya Intermediate Male White RF Jökull Alpacafarm River Forelands RF Ayers Rock 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male White FAL Thor Alpaca Langeslag AH Peruvian Alonso 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Adult Male White VekoFarm Amaretto Alpaca Vekofarm Waratah Flats Fire Cracker 1st prize 2
Huacaya Adult Male White AOL Moonwalk Alpacafarm Berkense Loop Ringwood Prince 2nd prize 2
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Alpaca Farm Sire Size class
Colour Champions:
Champion Huacaya Male White RF Jökull Alpacafarm River Forelands RF Ayers Rock 15
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male White FAL Zephyr Farm Alpaca Ligthart FAL Titanium 15
Champion Female Huacaya White RF Noga Alpacafarm River Forelands Quality Line Ghost 14
Reserve Champion Female Huacaya White LYA Sun Twist Skylight Alpacas Lindetrack Gem Twist 14
Champion Huacaya Male Lights AK Jordan Alpakuba AdP Zoran 8
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Lights AKW Gabbar Alpaca Krimpenerwaard Stoney Meadows Genesis 8
Champion Huacaya Female Lights AGI Qian Rosa Alpaca Garden Inukshuk LYA No Regrets 14
Reserve Champion Female Huacaya Lights Brinkzicht Viva la Vida Brinkzicht Alpaca's AdP Zoran 14
Champion Huacaya Male Fawn AGI Go-Tess Navigator Alpaca-Osli Quality Line Go Again 22
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Fawn OL Manhattan Alpaca-Osli Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 22
Champion Huacaya Female Fawn AOL Olieke Alpacas of the Lowlands VekoFarm Avatar 19
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female Fawn VekoFarm Beyoncé Alpaca Vekofarm VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 19
Champion Huacaya Male Brown RF Juma Alpacafarm River Forelands CD Thiago 13
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male  Brown VekoFarm Abel Alpaca Vekofarm Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 13
Champion Huacaya Female  Brown VekoFarm Aretha Alpaca Vekofarm VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 18
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female  Brown Vallei Bubblicious De Vallei Alpacas Flanders Costello ET 18
Champion Huacaya Male Black Tienda Molino Pokerface Alpacafarm Tienda Molino Tienda Molino Loxely 13
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Black VekoFarm Stravinsky Alpaca Vekofarm AdP Zoran 13
Champion Huacaya Female Black Tienda Molino Neela Alpacafarm Tienda Molino Inca Knightsbridge 12
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female Black Tienda Molino Queen Latifa Alpacafarm Tienda Molino Sunsetestate Kieren 12
Champion Huacaya Male Grey AK Karamba Alpakuba OL Taylor 10
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Grey AKW Otis Alpaca Krimpenerwaard AA Alpacino 10
Champion Huacaya Female Grey Quality Line Ruby Alpaca-Osli LYA No Regrets 3
Champion Huacaya Female Multi FAL Wild Blossom Farm Alpaca Ligthart Majestic Meadows A Wanted Man 7
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female Multi Vallei Jelly Bean De Vallei Alpacas Ringwood Phantom 7
Champion Huacaya Male Appaloosa LYA Dots Disign Legendary Alpacas Poet's Worker's Pride 2
Champion Huacaya Female Appaloosa In de Puthof Finishing Touch Alpacafarm In de Puthof Tienda Molino Limited Edition 4

Alpaca Farm Size class
Progeny:
Champion Progeny Huacaya Male AdP Zoran Quality Line Alpacas 5
2nd Prize Progeny Huacaya Male VekoFarm Clint Eastwood Alpaca VekoFarm 5
3rd Prize Progeny Huacaya Male AOL Hello Alpacas of the Lowlands 5
4th Prize Progeny Huacaya Male VB Igor Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch 5
5th Prize Progeny Huacaya Male Sunsetestate Kieren Legendary Alpacas 5
Champion Progeny Huacaya Female Tienda Molino Miss Moneypenny Alpacafarm Tienda Molino 5
2nd Prize Progeny Huacaya Female OL Fleur De Wollige Weide 5
3rd Prize Progeny Huacaya Female FAL Eleanor Farm Alpaca Ligthart 5
4th Prize Progeny Huacaya Female LYA Golden Sunrise Legendary Alpacas 5
5th Prize Progeny Huacaya Female Waratah Flats Rose Bud Alpaca Krimpenerwaard 5
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AWARDS: Alpaca Sire Farm Size class

Champion Huacaya Male AGI Go-Tess Navigator Quality Line Go Again Alpaca-Osli / Alpakuba 93
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male OL Manhattan Sunsetestate Zambezi ET Alpaca-Osli 93
Champion Huacaya Female Tienda Molino Neela Inca Knightsbridge Alpacafarm Tienda Molino 85
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female AGI Qian Rosa LYA No Regrets Alpaca Garden Inukshuk 85

Grand Champion Huacaya Tienda Molino Neela Inca Knightsbridge Alpacafarm Tienda Molino 178
Reserve Champion Huacaya AGI Go-Tess Navigator Quality Line Go Again Alpaca-Osli 178
Champion Suri Anahi Heartbreaker EHA Dazzler Alpacafarm Anahi 11
Reserve Champion Suri AIJ IJssel Kogge Anahi Camilo Alpaca IJsseldelta 11
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